Tolko Industries Ltd. managed tenures included in the company's SFI certification

Zone

Forest Tenures

High Level Zone
AB

FMA0200040

CTQP190003

CTQF140007

CTQP210005

Northwest Region Zone
AB

FMA 9700033

FMA 0600043

FMA0200039

DTAG150001

DTAG150002

DTAG160002

DTAS190003

Meadow Lake Zone
SK

Tolko quota area - Prince Albert Forest Management Timber Supply Area (PA TSA)

Norsask (L&M) Forest Products Inc quota area - PA TSA

AC Forestry Ltd quota area - PA TSA

Bronson Green Timber Supply Area

Cariboo Zone
BC

A20003

A20010

A20015

A20016

A20018

A20019

A93491

A94131

A90150

Southern Interior Zone
BC

A18667

A18632

A18666

A18672

A18686

A18696

A18697

A18970

A20191

A74912

A84658

A89985

A89989

A96904

A96465

TFL 49

TO816

Tenure Scope Criteria:

- Tolko managed tenure or long term management agreement with the tenure holder.

(All four of the criteria must be - Tolko is responsible for planning the blocks for harvest

met to be SFI Certified)
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- Tolko is overseeing the harvest operations.
- Tolko is responsible for the reforestation of the tenure.
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